
 

 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER 

KATWA IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION 
KATWA, PURBA-BARDHAMAN 

  

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO. 01  

This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that some changes have been 
made against Notice Inviting Quotation No. 03/Katwa (I) Sub-Division/2017-18 vide this office 
Memo No. 115/1(8)  dated 23-02-2018. 
 

Changes have been made on the “column” in the existing list of work 
 

In place of Changed as follows 

Sl. 
No 

Description of Items 
Sl. 
No 

Description of Items 

 
01 

Desktop Model :- Dell Inspiron 3268 Desktop 

 
Mother board Intel H61 Chipset, Intel Core i5 
7th Gen, Ram 8GB DDR-IV, HDD2TB @ 7200 
RPM SATA 6Gb/s, DVD RAM, Optical Mouse, 
Key Board, Dell E2016HV 20-inch LED 
Monitor/Windows-10 Professional (GPU 
Model: NVIDIA GeForce GT 620) 

 
01 

Desktop Model :- Dell Vostro 7400 Desktop 
 

Mother board Intel H110 Chipset, Intel Core i5 
7th Gen, Ram 4 GB DDR-IV, HDD 1TB @ 7200 
RPM SATA 6Gb/s, DVD RAM, Optical Mouse, 
Key Board, Dell E2016HV 19.5-inch LED 
Monitor/Windows-10 Professional (GPU 
Model: NVIDIA GeForce GT 620) 

 
All other particulars & terms condition will remain unchanged until further order. 
 
 

                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                Sub-Divisional Officer  
                                                                                                                         Katwa (I) Sub-Division 
                                                                                                                     Katwa, Purba-Bardhaman 
 
  

Memo No.   130/1(8)                                                   Date:27-02-2018 

 
Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the : 
 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman 
2. Executive Engineer, Damodar Canal Division, Purba Bardhaman 
3. Estimating Branch of D.C. Division 
4-7. Sub-Divisional Officer, D.C. No. I / D.C. No. III /D.C. Hd. Qtr./ Edilpur (I) Sub-Division 
8. Office Notice Board, Katwa (I) Sub-Division, Purba Bardhaman. 
 

                         Sd/- S. Ghosh                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
                 Sub-Divisional Officer  

                                                                                                                         Katwa (I) Sub-Division 
                                                                                                                     Katwa, Purba-Bardhaman 


